
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 299 0 1 0 300 300 100.0%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 592 0 1 0 593 594 99.8%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,704 0 5 0 1,709 1,722 102.1%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 967 0 4 0 971 982 102.5%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 859 0 4 0 863 914 101.6%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,923 5 4 0 1,932 1,780 111.9%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 534 1 7 0 542 580 602

KCIW Assessment 110 0 0 0 110 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 644 1 7 0 652 713 94.4%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,010 0 2 0 1,012 1,022 102.5%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 988 0 3 0 991 1,026 100.8%983

Northpoint Training Center 1,240 0 4 0 1,244 1,256 101.5%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 699 0 20 1 720 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 418 0 1 0 419 422 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,117 0 21 1 1,139 1,052 108.3%1,052

Western KY Corr. Complex 678 0 2 0 680 693 101.5%670

58

Male

1

Female

Total 12,086

1,332

10,754

12,086

97.9%

104.0%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,700

1,361

10,339

12,054

1,406

10,648

12,021 6

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,809 240 2,0491,244 210

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

100 532

708 3,882

45 1,856

CONTROLLED INTAKE 595

24 4 28

432

3,174

1,811

CLASS D-EXTENDED 34 477443

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,693 1,131 8,824

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 499 2 501

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,192 1,133 9,325

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,301 6 78 26 21,411
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